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Stabilizer Solution, Semi Self

This publication provides procedures for installing Stabilizer Solution on the Semi-Self

module in an NCR SelfServ™ Checkout (7707) unit.
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Part Number Description

497-0520546 7707-K902 Stabilizer Solution, Semi-Self

497-0519487 Stabilizer Bracket, LH

497-0519488 Stabilizer Bracket, RH

497-0520506 Stabilizer Bracket Cover, LH, RH

006-8624481 M5 Flat Screw (4pcs)

006-8626337 M6 Bolt (4pcs)

006-8626338 Wedge Lock Washer (4pcs)

* 497-0423108 Kit Instructions ( Reference Sheet)

* Items marked with an asterisk are not called out on the image.
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Installation Procedures

Installing Stabilizer Solution on the NCR SelfServ™ Checkout (7707) unit involves the
following procedures:

1. Install the Core Skirt Panels if necessary. For more information, refer to
on the facing page.

2. Install the Stabilizer Brackets. For more information, refer to
on page 6.

[_} Note: Use a spirit level to make sure that the unit is level down properly.
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Installing Core Skirt Panels

To install Core Skirt Panels on the NCR SelfServ Checkout (7707) unit, follow these
steps:

1. To install the Front Skirt Panel, do the following:

a. Unlock and then open the NCR SelfServ™ Checkout (7707) external door, using
a key.

CCP-74422

b. Install the Front Skirt Panel using two M5 screws as shown in the image below.

M5 Screws Front Skirt Panel CCP-74423
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2. Install the Rear Skirt Panel using two M5 screws as shown in the image below.

~ M5 Screws
o

Rear Skirt Panel

~,
@ CCP-74433

3. Install the Right Skirt Panel using three M5 Screws as shown in the image below.

~@~®@—— M5 Screws

\©\
Right Skirt Panel
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4. Install the Left Skirt Panel using three M5 Screws as shown in the image below.

Left Skirt Panel M5 Screws

CCP-74425

5. Install the Stabilizer Brackets on each side of the unit. For more information, refer to
Installing Stabilizer Brackets on the next page.
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Installing Stabilizer Brackets

To install Stabilizer Brackets on both sides of the NCR SelfServ™ Checkout (7707) unit,
follow these steps:

1. Install the Core Skirt Panels if necessary. For more information, refer to [nstalling
Core Skirt Panels on page 3.

2. Place the Stabilizer Brackets on each side of the unit and align the slots with the
threaded holes of the unit as shown in the image below.

Stabilizer Bracket

)

Threaded Holes Threaded Holes

©/ \© ©/ \©
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3. TFasten each Stabilizer Bracket using two M6 Bolts with wedge lock washers as shown

below.

D‘ Note: The wedge lock washer locks the bolt in place.

Right Side

/ Wedge Lock Washer

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

M6 Bolt

Stabilizer Bracket

Q Wedge Lock Washer
)
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/ Stabilizer Bracket
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4. Cover each Stabilizer Bracket by doing the following;:

a. Align the holes of the cover with the corresponding studs on the Stabilizer
Bracket.

b. Secure each Stabilizer Bracket Cover using two M5 Flat Screws.

Right Side

Stabilizer Bracket
Cover

M5 Flat Screws

Left Side

Stabilizer Bracket
Cover

M5 Flat Screws

CCP-74428
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